
 

Archives and Special Collections    J. D. Williams Library 
University, MS     Phone: 662.915.7408      Fax: 662.915.5734 

MOVING IMAGE FEE SCHEDULE 
 

A $300.00 minimum use fee applies to all license fees. The $300.00 minimum is due and payable at the 
time footage is ordered and is non-refundable in the event of non-use of the material. The fees listed in 
this schedule are subject to change without notice.  
 
Film and Video         PER MIN           PER 
SEC 

Theatrical Distribution        $1260.00   $21.00 
Plus nation-wide TV broadcast and pay/cable transmission   $1440.00 $24.00 
Plus world-wide TV broadcast and pay/cable transmission   $1560.00 $26.00 
 

TV broadcast and cable transmission 
            Local                                                        $540.00  $9.00 
            Nation-wide (network or syndication)               $960.00  $16.00 
            World-wide        $1440.00 $24.00 
 
TV broadcast on non-commercial (PBS) stations only                                    
            Local         $540.00  $9.00 
            Nation-wide        $840.00  $14.00 
 

Home video sales/rentals in addition to any of the above media, add:  
$360.00  $6.00 

Educational, non-commercial distribution in addition to any of the above media, add:   
          $240.00  $4.00 
 
Home video sales/rental only                                                    $840.00  $14.00 
 
Educational, non-commercial distribution only (non-broadcast) 
            Local                                  $360.00   $6.00 
            Nation-wide        $600.00  $10.00 
            World-wide             $660.00  $11.00 
 
TV commercials 
            Local (one market)                                                 $960.00  $16.00 
            Nation-wide                                                        $1440.00 $24.00 
 
Corporate presentations, live events, concerts 

Local (one location)       $540.00  $9.00 
Nation-wide            $660.00  $11.00 
World-wide        $840.00            $14.00       

 
The following discounts apply to all of the aforementioned license fees: 
          20% off the total license fee if three minutes of footage or more is used 
          30% off the total license fee if five minutes of footage or more is used 
          50% off the total license fee if ten minutes of footage or more is used 

 

Fees include 7% MS sales tax. Non-profit entities must produce tax exemption certificate prior to 
transaction. 


